

European Parliament Decision electing the European Ombudsman (20 January 2010)

Caption: Decision of the European Parliament of 20 January 2010 electing the European Ombudsman.

Source: Decision of the European Parliament of 20 January 2010 electing the European Ombudsman (2010/86/EU, Euratom), in Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU). 12.02.2010, n° L 39, p. 4. http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legalcontent/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32010D0086&rid=11.

Copyright: All rights of reproduction, public communication, adaptation, distribution or dissemination via Internet, internal network or any other means are strictly reserved in all countries.

The documents available on this Web site are the exclusive property of their authors or right holders.

Requests for authorisation are to be addressed to the authors or right holders concerned.

Further information may be obtained by referring to the legal notice and the terms and conditions of use regarding this site.

URL: http://www.cvce.eu/obj/european_parliament_decision_electing_the_european_ombudsman_20_january_2010-en-17a4d510-42d9-45bf-8798-57602d846ed2.html

1/2

Last updated: 19/05/2014

19/05/2014

EN

L 39/4

Official Journal of the European Union

12.2.2010

DECISIONS

DECISION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

of 20 January 2010

electing the European Ombudsman

(2010/86/EU, Euratom)

THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT,

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union, and in particular the third paragraph of Article 24 and Article 228 thereof,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Atomic Energy Community, and in particular Article 106a thereof,

Having regard to its Decision 94/262/ECSC, EC, Euratom of 9 March 1994 on the regulations and general conditions governing the performance of the Ombudsman's duties (1),

Having regard to Rule 204 of its Rules of Procedure,

Having regard to the call for applications (2),

Having regard to its vote of 20 January 2010,

HAS DECIDED:

to elect Mr Nikiforos DIAMANDOUROS to serve as European Ombudsman.

Done at Strasbourg, 20 January 2010.

For the European Parliament The President J. BUZEK